such rates and collect such fees, rentals and other charges for the services and facilities 
of the System and revise the same from time to time whenever necessary, as will 
always provide Gross Revenues in each Fiscal Year sufficient to pay the Cost of 
Operation and Maintenance of the System in such Fiscal Year, one hundred fifteen per 

centum (115%) of the Bond Service Requirement becoming due in such Fiscal Year on 
the outstanding Parity Bonds, on the outstanding Bonds and on all outstanding 
Additional Bonds, plus one hundred per centum (100%) of all reserve and other 
payments required to be made pursuant to the Bond Ordinance.